159th & LaGrange Road Invoices for the 09/05/17 Board Meeting

$ Amount Firm Name Parcel No.
$ 120.00 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35
707.50 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35
1,379.00 Deutsch, Levy & Engel 0FZ0003
360.00 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35
225.00 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35
90.00 Deutsch, Levy & Engel 0FZ0003
667.50 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35
9,313.50 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35
620.00 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35
65.00 Wheatland Title Guaranty Company  0FZ0035
6,750.00 KMD Valuation Group 0FZ0034 & 35
6,647.50 Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP 0FZ0034 & 35

$ 26,945.00




llinois Department of Transportation

Office of Highways Project Implementation / Region 1 / District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, lllinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: USE6
Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
gy County: Cook
Eri e Crvon Bovd i’) Job No.: R-90-003-05
N [ ., Parcels: OFZ0034 and OFZ0035
g:vw PV B RT3 S B 1

0y Fe g s
1 VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

January 24, 2017

Ms. Barb O’Brien !

Village of Orland Park

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, Illinois 60462 |
Y A 9

Dear Ms. O'Brien:

Enclosed please find cover letter/statement dated December 9, 2016 in the amount of
$120.00 from Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered in November, 2016.
The cover letter/statement covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the
above-referenced parcel and is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for
payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attorney Amanda Ripp. Also, please send a copy of your remittance to M.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly your
/ /
—~ ’
(#28 T i
Jose Rios, PE
Interim Region One Engineer

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (wio encl)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. (w/o encl.)
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Jose Rios, Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Attention: David Howorth

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
[llinois Department of Transportation
Division of Highways/District 1

201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, lllinois 60196-1096

Re:  Job No.: R-90-003-05

OV LirD L
FOUNDERS®™
william v gila
Robert P. Conlon
Edward ® Gibbons

RECEIVED

DEC 1.8 2018 Gt o
LAND ACQUISITION Pl Ao
Mark D, wiltox®
\\ ';%"e - "‘i*"‘m
4 “«-mj wf Ju ?
BEC 3 0 201

f‘w Q‘ YT
vt FRU e
co vty

Parcel No.: OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; 0FZ0035 e ;

Dear Mr. Rios:

Enclosed is our invoice in the amount of $120.00 for professional services rendered in
November 2016 in connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

| Job Parcel Invoice | Fees Expenses | Total
| R80-003-05 | OFZ0034 A8B and TE-ARB ; OFZ0035 | 116742 | S 12000} § S 120.00
$ 120.00

I have approved this invoice for payment.

f%ﬁ’f@é’%ﬁﬁ&'ﬁf&‘ﬁ%y General
APPHGVED

Shamn Eiseman
Chief, Land Acquisition Bureau

Assistant Attorney General

/=717

ate

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Amount $_ WO~

\
Qk\\ﬁ %

LT el W

One North Franklin Steeet, Suile 3200 Chicagoﬁ IL 60606-3610 * M2in 312.244.6700 * Fax 312.244.6800/6801 sovacd

Please call with any questions or concerns

trecasen onlt el
efee bwepend e b




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Cynthia A. Schaupp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;
further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
this 9 day of W 20 /6 .

Notary Public

"~ OFFICIAL SEAL
Notmre ot o
My Mm&on éxpiraa 111/2020 r

{File: 01159999.00CX / }



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Amanda Ripp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;
further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

Aok R
Amanda Ripp o

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this 4 day of ,tzeﬁm& ,20&.

-

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
BONNIE BORN

Notary Public - State of iliinois
My Commission Expires 11/08/2020

{File: 01160002.00CX / }



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Antonia S. Pritchard, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

] Ty
( & f/if?wa& ;0 /;?2,42‘2;'5 {3 4(

SUBSCRIBED and SWQORN to before me
this 9@‘( day of_, QM,’JO/G :

"~ Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
BONNIE BORN

| Notary Public - State of llinols

| My Commisslon Expires 11/08/2020

{File: 01159997.00CX / }



One North Franklin Street

ALKER . >
1 , ILCOX * Suite 3200
TOUSEK Chicago, IL 60606-3610
‘ 1 (L Phone 312.244.6700
Fax 312.244.6800
. www.wwmlawvyers.com
E CHlOAGry = HOUSTONN

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

December 8, 2016

llinois Department of Transportation

Invoice #: 116742
Account #: 901982.11

Re: US Rte. 6 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05

Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813
LEGAL SERVICES
Date Atty Description of Services Rendered Hours Amount
11/14/16 AR  Correspondence with opposing counsel re status of reply brief and request .30 60.00
for court order setting trial date; forward order,
11/28/16 AR  Correspondence with opposing counsel re status of over due reply brief. .30 80.00
TOTALS .60 §120.00
TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES $120.00
FEE SUMMARY
Name Staff Level Hours Rate Total
Amanda Ripp Of Counsel .60 200.00 120.00
TOTALS .60 $ 120.00
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $120.00



 lllinois Department of Transportation

Office of Highways Project Implementation / Region 1 / District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, Hlinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: USG6

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-20-003-05

Parcels: 0OFZ0034 and OFZ0035

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

February 28, 2017

Ms. Barb O'Brien

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Dear Ms. O’Brien:

Enclosed please find cover letter/statement dated January 19, 2017 in the amount of
$707.50 from Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered in December, 2016.
The cover letter/statement covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the
above-referenced parcel and is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for
payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attorney Amanda Ripp. Alse, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

Anthony J. Quigley, P.E.

Region One?ncer / (%/ ;

By:
Jose Rios, P¢E.
Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. (w/o encl.)



LR Lipn/D ¥

ALKER FOUNDERS™
ILCOX o
, ATOUSEK RECEWE D E:ward P Gibbons

celeste M. King
JaN 2 4 fO” Gary L. tockwood

LAND ACQUISITION oo e

Mark D, Wilcox'

1

CHICAGO ¢ HOUSTON
January 19, 2017

Jose Rios, Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition RECE ! VE ﬁ.‘

Attention: David Howorth

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION FEB 3 0 201/

[llinois Department of Transportation

Division of Highways/District | (L ATTOmwY wEinay's OFFIE
201 West Center Court LAND ACQUISITION BUREAY)
Schaumburg, Illinois 60196-1096 CGricaco

Re:  Job No.: R-90-003-05
Parcel No.: 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; OFZ0035

Dear Mr. Rios:

Enclosed is our invoice totaling $707.50 for professional services rendered in December
2016 in connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

lob Parcel Invoice | Fees Expenses Total
R90-003-05 | OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; OFZ0035 | 117766 | 5 S50.00 & 157.50 | S 707.50
$707.50

ofii hg}%‘fg i (}sed risl invoice for payment. Please call with any questions or concerns
APPE%@&%

Special Assistant Attorne}, General

naron Eiseman

Chiet Land A?uusntzonBureau ﬁ‘b Q |
CB% Hu \ (s rq ¢

Assnstant Attorney General DIStI‘W\ 1gnature

Cong. v’&{s[

| APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
Amount: $ 1 0“( 3

one North Franklin street, suite 3200 * Chicago, 1L 60606-3610 * Main 312.244.6700 * Fax 312.244.6800/6801 &



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Amanda Ripp, being first duly swom, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

~-Ama MWK,&FV\:;
Amanda Ripp N

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
this_{%4y  dayof i , 2007 . A ——— et s

OFFICIAL SEAL
R ’ MARIS ANNE BESWICK
& NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
f )g? PR g g My Commission Expires 01/08/2019
Olal’y PUbIlC M Mt addddd

{File: 01160002.00CX / }



ALKER
HLCOX

, , ATOUSEK
1 y [RE
CHICAGO * HHODLATON

January 19, 2017

lllinois Department of Transportation

One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800
www.wwmlawyers.com

Federal Tax 1D: 20- 2504747

INVOICE SUMMARY
For legal services rendered and cosis advanced through December 31, 20186.

lnvoice # 117766
WWM File #: 801982.11

Re; US Rte. 8 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035

Job # R90-003-05

Cook County

Case # 06 L 050813
Total Current Legal Services $ 650.00
Total Current Advances 3 157.50

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $707.50



One North Franklin Street

ALKER .
ILCOX ' Suite 3200
. [ TOUSEK Chicago, IL 60606-3610
1 e Phone 312.244.6700
Fax  312.244.6800

www.wwmlawvers.com

CEHICAGL v TR s TN

Federal Tax 1DD: 20- 2504747

January 19, 2017

lllinois Department of Transportation

Invoice # 117766
Account #. 801982.11

Re: USRte. 6 IDOTv. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ20034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05

Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813
LEGAL SERVICES
Date Atty Description of Services Rendered Hours Amount
12118116 AR Telephone conference with opposing counsel re hearing and attendance 1.30  260.00

by phone; obtain new firm information of counsel; appear for and attend
hearing; new briefing scheduled entered.

12/19/16 CLC Review and update pleadings; docketing; prepare letters to opposing 1.50 150.00
counsel with order.

12/27/16 AR  Receipt and review of motion for substitution of counsel. 30 60.00

12/28/16 AR  Appear for motion for substitution of counsel. .40 80.00
TOTALS 3.50 §550.00

TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES $ 550.00

FEE SUMMARY

Name Staff Level Hours Rate Total

Catherine L. Cifonelli Paralegal 1.50 100.00 150.00

Amanda Ripp Of Counsel 2.00 200.00 400.00

TOTALS 3.50 $ 550.00



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

:January 19, 2017
Invoice #: 117766

ADVANCES
Date Description Amount
10/24/16 Transcription fees, Attendance at Motion heard 10/17/16 at Daley Center - Chicago, IL; 157.50
Veritext Corp, 10/24/2016
TOTAL ADVANCES $ 157.50
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $707.50



] wan creck To PavER

[] reTurn chEck o
ALKER
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; Y EC?QD%OUSBY CHECK REgUEST FORM
11P > Receipts/Involces are required for items over $25

Payee; Veritext

(For Accounting Use Only) = . Address: PO Box 71303
vender # e ‘ e Address:
City /St/Zip: Chicago, IL 60694
Date: 10/25/2016
Amount;: £157.50 Attorney Code: AR
Circle [ Invoice #: CHIZ78189/
Amount Type: jPayment { or [Advance Invoice Date: 10/24/2016
Circle Payment Terms: Due Immediately Due 8y:

ent . Y d Aﬁormde R . Matter - e JAmount (%) LR

1682 IR 11 $157.501
L
Frm , T JAGtount - |Attorney Goge O e [AmOUNt (57
e e e
Do not use this form for Travel & Business Dev/Client Ententainiment,
Description: Professisonal attendance on 10/17/16.

a1 DN

] T A
AUMIAANT 951k

ghdture Drte ’ (For Accounting Use Only}: : :

\ GL# 0 Amount s Initials

Approval Date N

pp 1 N

S

Pelly Lash Received Dy ($50 or less)
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Veritext Midwest

1 North Franklin Street, Suite 3000
Chicago IL 60606
Tel. 312.442.8087 Fax, 312.442.90958

Fed.

Tax ID; 20-3132568

Bill To: Amanda Ripp, Esqg.

Walker Wilcox Matousek, LLP
1 N Franklin St

Suite 3200

Chicago, L., 60606-3610

VERITEXT

LEGAL SOLUTIONS

Invoice #: CHI2781897
Involce Date: 10/24/20186
Balance Due: $157.50

Case:

Job #:

Hinois Dept of Transportation v. Greatbanc Trust Company 4 O
2466450 | Job Date: 10/17/2016 | Delivery: Appearance Only

Bliling Atty: Amanda Ripp, Esg.

L ocation:

Daley Center

50 W. Washington | Room 2503- Judge While | Chicago, IL

60601

(A Ol

Sched Atty: Amanda Ripp, Esq. | Walker Wilcox Malousek, LLP

. Whness | -
Motion Professional Atlsndance

Amo s

$157.50

Notes:

$157.50
‘Paym $0.00
. Credit: $0.00
i $0.00
$157.50

TERMS: Payable upon receipt. Accounts 30 days past due will bear a finance charge of 1.5% por menth, Accounts unpaid after 90 doys agree to pay 8 collection costs.
including seazonable attomey's fees. Contact us to conect payment erors No ndjustments will be made attar 80 days For more information on charges relstod to our servicis

please consult hitpiwww.veritext. comiservices/all-servicesiservicas-inlormation

kgl s O P20 35 +TE'S

¥hio, R-40-002-0%

To pay online, go to
www.veritext.com

Veritext accopls all major credit cards

{American Exprass, Mastercard, Visa, Discover}

Please remit payment to:
Veritext
P.O. Box 71303
Chicago IL 60694-1303

involce #: CHi2781897
Job #: 2466450
Involce Date: 10/24/2016
Balance: $157.50



llinois Department of Transportation

Office of Highways Project Implementation / Region 1/ District 1
201 West Center Court { Schaumburg, illinois 601196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: USE6

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-80-003-05

Parcel: OFZ0003

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY
March 6, 2017

Ms. Barb O’Brien
-Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Dear Ms. O’Brien:

Enclosed please find statement dated January 24, 2017 in the amount of $1,379.00 from
Deutsch, Levy & Engel chartered for services rendered in December, 2016. The
statement covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the above-referenced
parcel and is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Deutsch, Levy & Engel, to the attention of
attorney Karen Kavanagh Mack. Also, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

Anthony J. Quigley, P

Region One Engi

7/
By: F2
Jose Rios, PE

Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisitio;
Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Karen Kavanagh Mack, Esq. (w/o encl.)
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DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL, CHARTERED Page “A”
Attorneys at Law
Suite 1700
225 West Washington Street
Chicago, IL 60606
Bill No. 249184
Vendor No. 051779
Tracking No. W008254
Contract No. R000331

RECEIVEL

FEB 9 1 2017

i AVTORNEY GROERAL'S OFFIER January 24, 2017
LAKND ACQUISITION BUPEELS
CRICATY
Mr. Jose Rios ,
Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition - Region 1 RECE‘VED
Illinois Department of Transportation Jan 2712017
201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096 LAND ACQUISITION

Dear Mr. Rios:

I am submitting herewith my statement for legal services rendered for December, 2016 based on
the attached documentation, recapitulated as follows:

Job No. Attorney Fees Expenses Total Amount
R-90-003-05 (#165) $35.00 $1,344.00 $1,379.00
TOTALS $ 35.00 $1,344.00 $1,379.06

460080-1



December, 2016 billing Bill No. 245184 Page “B”»

L90-0u3-05

Hours ___ 020 x Rate $ 170.00 $ 35.00
Miscellaneous Expense = $ 1,344.00
Total = $1,379.00

| APPROVED FOR PAYMENT -

}
Amount: $ \DTQ, — |
"

Office of the Attorney General —
APPROVED y
Sp?ﬂalls;istax@ﬁfmey General
S /"‘**‘LM!"W [ (S?' Pl s
haron Eiseman
Chief, Land Aoquisttion Bureay £ &a
2335 N4 4
Attorney General District Signature
e{ T
4
Special Assistant Attorney General a\\\j\a‘s

Karen Kavanagh Mack, a Special Assistant Attorney General, certifies that the services
performed by her or by Special Assistant Attorneys General, Jennifer Rojas, Alena L. Jotkus and
Lauren H. Lukoff and law clerk, Jorge L. Antonio were performed at her direction and that said
statement is true and correct regarding services and time. Further, that the expenses detailed
herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of said cause and were necessary or
appropriate therefor. The foregoing certification is based on my knowledge as to the services
performed by the undersigned or based upon the affidavits inclyded in this billing as to the
services performed by other Special Assistant Attorneys Geper: attorneys and law clerks.

/f(a‘?énﬂ({van}igh Mack

460080-1



Deutsch, Levy & Engel

Date of Statement: January 24, 2017
Invoice Amount: $1,379.00

AFFIDAVIT FOR SERVICES

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, Karen Kavanagh Mack, being duly sworn on oath, state that the above-stated services
as indicated and the above stated services of various paralegals, and law clerks were performed
under my supervision. All of the above services were performed in the time stated, that said
services were necessary, and the above statement is a true and correct representation of such
service and time. Further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the
prosecution of the identified case or cases and were necessary therefore. The foregoing
certification is based on my knowledge as to the services performed by the undersigned and
based upon the affidavits included in this billing as to the services performed by other Special

Assistant Attorneys General and law clerks.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me

this RS day of ganuary, 2017.

] f/é y

(_Jis Clompssd—
" Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CRYSTAL CLEMONS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/29/18

E—
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DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL CHARTERED

Attorneys at Law

Suite 1700
225 West Washington
Chicago, IL 60606

Vendor, 051779
Tracking No. W008254
Contract No. R000331

) Bill No. 249184
Mr. Jose Rios January 17, 2017
Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition - Region 1
lllinois Department of Transportation
201 West Center Court
Schaumburg, IL 60196-109

ATTORNEY FEES EXPENSES TOTAL

JOB NO.
$35.00 $1,344.00 $1,379.00

R-90-003-05 (#165) OFZ0003A, -B & TE-A, -B



3

®

DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL CHARTERED Bift No. 249184

Page 1 of2
R-90-003-05 {#165) OFZ0003A, -B & TE-A, -B 060793
DETAIL OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Date Init  Description Hours
1210212016 KKM Review title policy, 0.20
TOTAL HOURS Karen K. Mack 175.00 x 0.20 $35.00
DISBURSEMENTS
12/06/2016 Wheatland Title Guaranty Company; Invoice # 563873 C; Title Company 1,344.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DUE: $1,344.00
TOTAL FEES $35.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $1,344.00
$1,379.00

TOTAL DUE FOR THIS INVOICE



DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL CHARTERED

SUNMMARY
Hours Rate
0.20 X 175.00
TOTAL HOURS 0.20
TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL DUE FOR THIS INVOICE

Bill No. 249184
Page 2 of2

Amount
$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$1,344.00
$1,379.00



T ——————

RECEIVED DEC 0 5 2016 | IDOT OG- 793

INVOICE #: 563873 12/02/2016

INVOICE

(Please reference INVOICE # on paymentl)

Wheatland Title Guaranty Company
105 W. Veterans Parkway
Yorkuville, lllinois 60560
(630) 892-2323
FEIN 36-3576897

TO:

Deutsch, Levy & Engel

Suite 1700

225 West Washington Street
Chicago, lllinois 60606

WTG File Number: OPK-C0O-3415.0

Effective Date: 12/11/2006
Section: 16
Township: 36N
Range: 12E

Customer Reference(s):

Project: 159th and LaGrange Road

Purchase Order Number: 26835

Parcel: OFZ0003

Owner: People of the State of lllinois, Department of Transportation

Tax Parcel Number:  27-16-403-007(pt); 27-16-403-008(pt)

Title Policy $75.00
linois Title Policy Fee $3.00
Cost of Insurance $1,266.00

TOTAL COST $1,344.00
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 [llinois Department of 'ﬁ'ans;ﬁortaﬁon

Cffice of Highways Project Implementation / Region 1 / District 1
201 West Center Court/ Schaumbury, illinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: US6

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-80-003-05

Parcels: 0FZ0034 and OFZ00358

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY
23N e
April 24,2017 Lt W

Ms. Barb O’Brien

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Dear Ms. O'Brien:

Enclosed please find cover letter/statement dated March 13,2017 in the amount of
$360.00 from Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered in February, 2017.
The cover letter/statement covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the
above-referenced parcel and is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for

payment,

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attorney Amanda Ripp. Also, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,
Anthony J. Quigley, P.E.
Region One Eng et / %
; r
By: 7.3 ao@
Jose Rios, P.E.

Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. (w/o encl.)
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LAND ACQUISITION cary L Lockuoad

e pavid £ walker

Zf Fc%/k\ g’% 0°1 75 FOLISTON Mark D. wilcox
Jose Rios, Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Attention: David Howorth WMV‘Z (553

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION

Illinois Department of Transportation .
Division of Highways/District 1 APR 0 6 zuv/ D 2 ?OQB

201 West Center Court Oty GLvkRAL' r
Schaumburg, 1llinois 60196-1096 ﬂ'&% ﬁO&ﬂsl'ﬁON ngogg ‘
CHICAGD

Re:  JobNo.: R-90-003-05
Parcel No.: 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; 0FZ0035

Dear Mr. Rios:

Enclosed is our invoice totaling $360.00 for professional services rendered in February
2017 in connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

Job pParcel Invoice Fees Costs Total
R90-003-05 | OFZ0034 ARB and TE-A&B ; OFZ0035 | 119390 | $ 360.00 | $ -1 $ 360.00
$ 360.00

1 have approved this invoice for payment. Please call with any questions or concerns

i Bas SRERTEY General
AP?ROVED

/| Lﬁw‘mﬁ&_ C 1 S0 it

" Sharon Elssman
Chief, Land (éxcqc;isiﬂon Bureau

fiecial Assisfant Attorney General

Assistant Attorney General

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT i
CRGL s
Amount: $ 39O —

C&Mg\%\ e_% é&-%r WpT

Date: —H ~ \® 171

one North Franklin Streel, Suite 3200 = Chicago. 1L 60606-3610 ¢ Main 312.244.6700 * Fax 312.244.6800/6801 P



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Amanda Ripp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;
further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore,

%MW%W

Amanda Ripp

SUBSCRIBED and SWO to before me
this /3%%  dayof A W 20 1F

\Jfé/w%a% M it

Notary Public !

- N N N el
i .

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA Y. MARCH
Notary Pubiic - State of illinols
My Commission Expires 1 1/2012020

LA Hhat S Lt i o T+

{File: 01160002.00CX [ }



STATE'OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Cynthia A. Schaupp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

4 *
By: %’/@"

A

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
this /3 day of 1%0% ,20/F .

%%Wm

| Notary Publit L

PO T T, N W 1N

QFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA Y. MARCH
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commisston Expires 11/20/2020

P e i e s

{File: 01159999.00CX / }



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Antonia S. Pritchard, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;
further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

{1 idec) i d.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
this /8" day of M .20 1% .

%&-w% N

[Notary Publjc

MELISSA Y. MARCH
Notary Public - State of llinois

My Commtssson Expxras 11 /20,’2020 :

{File: 01159997.00CX / }
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March 10, 2017

Hlinois Department of Transportation

One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800
www.wwmlawvers.com

Federal Tax I'D: 20- 2504747

INVOICE SUMMARY

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through February 28, 2017.

Invoice #: 118380
WWM File #: 901982.11

Re: US Rte. 8 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ20035
Job # R80-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

Total Current Legal Services $ 360.00
Total Current Advances $.00

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE § 360.00



One North Franklin Street
) Suite 3200
' Chicago, IL 606(16-3610
Phone 312.244.6700
Fax  312.244.6800
www.wwmlawvers.com

CiHitAaAGo = HOUAMTON

Federal Tax 1D: 20- 2504747

March 10, 2017

llinois Department of Transportation

Invoice #: 119380
Account #: 901882.11

Re: US Rte. 6 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R80-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

LEGAL SERVICES
Date Atty Description of Services Rendered Hours Amount
2127117 AR  Correspondence with Pritchard re handling hearing due to conflict in .80 160.00

another matier; correspondence with oppeosing counsel re status of hearing
since failed to file briefs and how to handle hearing.

2/128/17 AR  Appear for and attend hearing on motions in limine #1 and 2; hearing 1.00  200.00

continued for 7th tie to allow defendant to file briefs; conference with clerk

re trial date.

TOTALS 1.80 § 360.00
TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES $ 360.00

FEE SUMMARY

Name Staff Level Hours Rate Total
Amanda Ripp Of Counsel 1.80 200.00 360.00
TOTALS 1.80 $ 360.00
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 360.00



Walker Wilcox M;atousek LLP

W .
, * March 10, 2017
Invoice # 119380
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lllinois Department of Transportation

Division of Highways/District 1
201 West Center Court/Schaumburg, lilinois 60186-1086

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: UsSeé

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-90-003-05

Parcels: 0FZ0034 and 0FZ0035

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

May 2, 2017

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462
Attn: Ms, Barb O’Brien

Dear Ms. O'Brien:

Enclosed please find an invoice number 2719 dated April 20, 2017 from Lorenz and
Associates, Ltd. in the amount of $225.00. This invoice was submitted by Amanda
Ripp, Special Assistant Attorney General and is now being forwarded to the Village of
Orland Park for payment. The invoice covers the expense of eminent domain
proceedings for the above-referenced parcels.

Please submit your remittance directly to Lorenz and Associates, Ltd., with a copy to
attorney Amanda Ripp of Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP. Also, please send a copy of
your remittance to Ms. Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

Anthony J. Quigley, PE
Region One Engineer /
By:

gm/ K3
Jose Rios, PE

Inerim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition
Enclosure

ce: Ms, Sheila Derka (wio encl.)
Ms. Amanda Ripp (w/o encl.)



Lorenz and Associates, Ltd. .
5901 N Cicero Ave

Suite 601
Chicago, IL 60646 FEIN 36-3197462

Phone # 773-545-7950

Illinois Department of Transportation
Division of Highways, District One
201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096

invoice

Ms, Amanda Ripp, SAAG
Walker Wilcox Matousek, LLP
Suite 3200

1 North Franklin Avenue
Chicago, IL 60606

6141-15 Due upon receipt FSL

IDOT Project Route:
Section: LAC
Job No: R-90-003-05
County: Cook

FAP 351 / USRoute 6

Parcel No:  OFZ0034 & OFZ0035 (Combined)
IDOT v Greatbanc Trust Co; 06 L 050813
4/15/20177  Trial Preparation  Read proposed direct examination for testimony 1 225.00 225,00

Balance Due $225.00




ALKER willam & ai
ILCOX R E,CE"‘\!ED Robvirt P c::n!on

K edward £ Gibbons
1 ] ATOUSEK

Celeste M. King
p&’R 28 ?ﬁﬂ Gary L. 1.0ckw0cj:d
\T\ON paul £ Matousek
0O AOQU\S pavid £, watker
CHICAGO = HOUSTON LP‘N mark D. wilcox
April 25, 2017 Amanda J. Ripp
Tel: 312.244.6782
aripp@wwmlawyers.com
Jose Rios
Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition
BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Hlinois Department of Transportation
Division of Highways/District 1
201 West Center Court
Schaumburg, Illinois 60196-1096
Re:  IDOTv GreatBanc Trust Co., as Trustee, et al.
Case No.: 06 L 50813
Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 (Orland Park, IL)
County: Cook
Job No.: R90-003-05
Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and OFZ0035

Petey's Restaurant
Dear Mr. Rios:
Enclosed is Invoice No. 2719 dated April 20, 2017 in the amount of $225.00 from Lorenz
and Associates, Ltd. This invoice is for professional services rendered in connection with the

acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

I have approved this invoice for payment. Please call with any questions or concerns
regarding the enclosed.

Very truly yours,

ALKER WILCOX MATOUSEK LLP

FillaL s

Amanda J. Ripp

Enclosure

one North Franklin Street, Suite 3200 = Chicago, IL 60606-3610 * Main 312.244.6700 * Fax 312.244.6800- 6801



llinois Department of Transportation

Office of Highways Project implementation / Region 1 / District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, llinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: US6

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-20-003-05

Parcel: 0FZ0003

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY
May 5, 2017

Ms. Barb O’Brien

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Dear Ms. O'Brien:

Enclosed please find statement dated March 21, 2017 in the amount of $50.00 from
Deutsch, Levy & Enge! chartered for services rendered in January, 2017. The statement
covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the above-referenced parcel and
is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Deutsch, Levy & Engel, to the attention of
attorney Karen Kavanagh Mack. Also, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.,
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

&

Anthony I. qugl:;y/,BE
Region One Engir€e, /

%
.Iose Rms PE .

interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition
Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Karen Kavanagh Mack, Esq. (w/o encl.)



LoD AN

DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL, CHARTERED Page “A”
Attorneys at Law RECEIVED
Suite 1700
225 West Washington Street MAR 27 2017
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 346-1460 LAND ACQUISITION

Bill No. 249830
Vendor No. 051779
Tracking No. W008254
Contract No. R000331

March 21, 2017

Mr. Jose Rios
Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition - Region 1

Illinois Department of Transportation ArK 2 & el

201 West Center Court L AT lurmuei aonenal 8 OFFICE

Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096 LAND ACOUISITION BUREAU
CRICACD

Dear Mr. Rios:

I am submitting herewith my statement for legal services rendered for February, 2017 based on
the attached documentation, recapitulated as follows:

Parcel No. Job No, Attorney Fees Expenses Total Amount

0FZ0003A,-B &

TE-A, -B R-90-003-05 (#165) $90.00 $0.00 $90.00
TOTALS $ 90.00 g 0.00 $ 90.00

4610201



February, 2017 billing Bill No. 249830 Page “B”

Hours ___0.60 x Rate $ 150.00 $ 90.00
Miscellaneous Expense = $0.00
Total = $90.00

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Offics of the Attomey General Q}( M Amount: $ QD , ~—
~PPROVED 5&%%\—%%%&‘“
i! g M Special Assjstany/Attorney General U Dty el Col o por
P o] " < -&Lﬂl:___

Lahd

Chief, oquisition Bureau d & /
2% —{"] 72\ 27 (Jayly
Attorney General District 81g'ﬂ'5tu(é —0da
), ufr r(ﬁ S

_ \L\')A«b\/)
Special Assistant Attorney General A’\\

Karen Kavanagh Mack, a Special Assistant Attorney General, certifies that the services
performed by her or by Special Assistant Attorneys General, Jennifer Rojas, Alena L. Jotkus and
Lauren H. Lukoff and law clerk, Jorge L. Antonio were performed at her direction and that said
statement is true and correct regarding services and time. Further, that the expenses detailed
herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of said cause and were necessary Of
appropriate therefor. The foregoing certification is based on my knowledge as to the services
performed by the undersigned or based upon ibe affidavits included in this billing as to the
services performed by other Special Assistant Attorneys General, other attormneys and law clerks.

/ Rargn K@x\égh Mack

ARTNINT



Deutsch, Levy & Engel

Date of Statement: March 21,2017
Invoice Amount: $90.00

AFFIDAVIT FOR SERVICES

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 58
COUNTY OF COOK )

Jennifer Rojas, being duly sworn on oath, states that the above-stated services as
indicated were performed in the time stated, that said services were necessary, and the above
statement is a true and correct representation of such service and time. Further, that the expenses
detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the identified case or cases and

were necessary therefore.

Jennifer olas
Speciay Assistant Ajtorney Gcnera

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me
this 21st day of March, 2017.

O ndtal Qleer s

/" Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CRYSTAL CLEMONS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/28(19




®

DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL CHARTERED

Attorneys at Law

Suite 1700
225 West Washington
Chicago, IL 60608

Vendor, 051779
Tracking No. W008264
Contract No. R000331

Bill No. 249830
Mr. Jose Rios March 21, 2017
Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition - Region 1
illinois Department of Transportation
201 West Center Court
Schaumburg, IL 60196-109
JOB NO. ATTORNEY FEES EXPENSES

R-80-003-056 (#165) OFZ0003A, -B & TE-A, -B $90.00 $0.00




DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL CHARTERED

R-90-003-05 (#165) OFZ0003A, -B & TE-A, -B

DETAIL OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Date Init  Description

¥

02/02/2017 JRR Review policy sent by Wheatland Title;

02/0212017 JRR Draft letter to client enclosing policy;

TOTAL HOURS Jennifer Rojas
TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL DUE FOR THIS INVOICE

150.00 x 0.60

Bill No. 248830
Page 1 of2

060793

Hours
0.30

0.30

$80.00

$90.00

$0.00
$80.00



.

DEUTSCH, LEVY & ENGEL CHARTERED

SUMMARY
Hours Rate
0.60 X 150.00
TOTAL HOURS 0.60
TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL DUE FOR THIS INVOICE

Bill No. 249830
Page 2 of2

Amount
$90.00
$90.00

$90.00

$0.00
$80.00



pr ::,f-
lllinois Department of Transportation

Office of Highways Project implementation / Region 1/ District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, llinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: Usé

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-80-003-05

Parcels: 0FZ0034 and 0FZ0035

,\O\
June 12, 2017 . e T
W 0?2 RECEIVED
\ .
Ms. Barb O’Brien A\ JuN 21204
Village of Orland Park &\(\

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Dear Ms. O’Brien:

$667.50 from Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered in March, 2017.

"he cover letter/statement covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the
above-referenced parcel and is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for
payment.

flo?e\d please find cover letter/statement dated April 18, 2017 in the amount of

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attorney Amanda Ripp. Alsoe, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,
Anthony J. Quigley,fP.E.

Region One Engm” r y %
By: F R 0

Jose Rios, P.
Interim Buredu Chief of Land Acquisiti

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. (w/o encl.)



o Lip [ Fok

FOoOuUNDERST

@EQEQVEQ - wiHi:amnBi!a
APR 212017 clvard 7 b

LAND ACQUISITION

paul £ Matousek
David E. walker

(A?S}ﬁ Afxéf go f7 HOUSTON Mark D. wilcox

RECEIVED
Jose Rios, Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition o

Attention: David Howorth MAY 5 2 Ui/

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION HAT o

Illinois Department of Transportation Q@NQ ﬁﬁ%i isﬁ:ﬁ LS ox Fioz
Division of Highways/District 1 i @45@?‘3 BUREAL
201 West Center Court LD

Schaumburg, Illinois 60196-1096

" Re: JobNo.: R-90-003-05
Parcel No.: 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B : 0FZ0035

Dear Mr. Rios:

Enclosed is our invoice totaling $667.50 for professional services rendered in March
2017 in connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

Job Parcel _Invoice Fees Costs Total
R90-003-05 | OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; 0FZ0035 120574 | $ 510.00 | S 157.50 | $ 667.50
‘ S 667.50

[ have approved this invoice for payment. Please call with any questions or concerns
regarding the enclosed.

Office of the Attorney General

APPROVED R |
| | ugw@?ﬁ
f\ﬁ,{/fﬁ*’// (S Lt Special Assistant Attorney gheral
"Sharon Eisegaan wion Bureay
Chief, Land Acquisition Bu ' /
5 5] @;Z <7 Gluyly

Assistant Attorney General

S vy
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT D15tr1ct 1 1g at{' Ire
Amount: $ b7, 50

5113
B R, O AWl

ante \\\ %* (S\ .

]

?/\J

)

‘ !
’u

One North Franklin Street, Suite 3200 ° ChiC&gO, IL 60606-3610 * Main 312.244.6700 * Fax 312.244.6800/6801 < 'C/\



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Cynthia A. Schaupp, being first duly swomn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;
further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

SUBSCRIBED and SWOR to bﬁfore me
this /%M dayof ,20 1F .

V%W,JA V%om

Notary Piplic |

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA xf MARCH
% Notary Public - State of lilinois
9 My Commission Expiras 1 7/00/25320

SRR Dl e

R el ad o ]

{File: 01159999.D0CX / }



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Amanda Ripp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;
further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

MMW

Amanda Ripp

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
this day of ;9/1,(,& , 20 1‘?

MW% W/Mc%

Notary Pubhg’ v

OFF‘ICIAL SEAL
MELISSA Y. MARCH
#  Notary Public - State of Hlinois &
4 My Commission Expires 11 /20/2020

Rl i e

YT

{File: 01160002.D0CX/ }



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Antonia S. Pritchard, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;
further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

(i) f)mcﬁuf

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
this /8#( day of /}Ip/(,d, ,20 [ F.

U’%}w@ 4 -J/ il

Notary Public” k

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA Y. MARCH
9 Notary Public - State of lllinois
t My Commission Expires 11/20/2020

Llamhl M AN A SR A o

{File: 01159997.D0CX/ }



CHICAGD » HOUSTON

April 17, 2017

Hllinois Department of Transportation

One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800
www.wwmlawvers.com

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

INVOICE SUMMARY

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through March 31, 2017.

Invoice #: 120574
WWM File #: 901982.11

Re: USRte. 8 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

Total Current Legal Services $510.00
Total Current Advances $157.50
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 667.50



One North Franklin Street
' Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610

Phone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800

www.wwmlawyers.com

CHICAGO » HOUSTON

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

Aprit 17, 2017

Illinois Department of Transportation

Invoice #: 120574
Account #: 201982.11

Re: US Rte. 8 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
: Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

LEGAL SERVICES
Date Aftty Description of Services Rendered Hours Amount
3/02/17 CLC Schedule court reporter for court hearing. _ 30 30.00
3/22/117 AR Telephone conference from judge's clerk re status of filing response briefs 40 80.00
to motion in limine and trial date; telephone conference with appraiser re
trial date.
3/23/17 AR  Telephone conference with judge's clerk re status of MIL and lack of 1.70 340.00

responsive briefs filed by opposing counsel, correspondence with IDOT re
status of case and options if MIL is granted, including preparing valuation
chart to send to IDOT to discuss options.

3/28/17 AR  Correspondence from judge's clerk re request for copies of motions since .30 60.00
judge misplaced; forward copies of motions without exhibits to clerk.
TOTALS 2.70 $510.00
TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES $ 510.00

FEE SUMMARY

Name Staff Level ~ Hours Rate Total
Catherine L. Cifonelli Paralegal .30 100.00 30.00
Amanda Ripp Of Counsel 2.40 200.00 480.00
TOTALS ‘ , 2.70 $ 510.00



Woalker Wilcox Matousek LLP

April 17, 2017
Invoice #: 120574

ADVANCES

Date Description ; Amount
3/01/17 Transcription fees, Professional attendance fee for transcript of hearing before Judge 157.50

Alexander White on 2/28/17; Veritext Corp, 3/1/2017

TOTAL ADVANCES $ 157.50

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 667.50



Veritext Corp

Midwest Region ! T E X T

1 North Franklin Street, Suite 3000

Chicago L 60608 " LEGAL SOQLUTIONS
Tel. 312.442.9087 Fax. 312.442.8095

Fed. Tax ID: 20-3132569

Bill To: Amanda Ripp, Esg. invoice #: CHI2896617
Walker Wilcox Matousek, LLP Invoice Date: 3/1/2017

1 N Franklin St
Suite 3200 Balance Due; $157.50

Chicago, 1L, 60606-3610

Case: Department of Transportation v. Great Bank Trust Co
Job #: 2533685 | Job Date: 2/28/2017 | Delivery: Normal
Billing Atty: Amanda Ripp, Esq.

Location:  Daley Center

50 W. Washington | Room 2503- Judge White | Chicago, IL.
60601

Sched Atty: Amanda Ripp, Esq. | Walker Wilcox Matousek, LLP

Hearing Professional Attendance $157.50

At 1S i1ttt

$157.50

Notes:
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
V e $157.50
TERMS: Payable upon receipt. Accounts 30 days past due will bear a finance charge of 1.5% per month, Accounts unpaid after 80 days agree to pay all ;mﬂecﬁcn costs,

including reasonable attorney’s fees. Contact us to correct payment errars. No adjustments will be made after 80 days, For more information on charges refated to our services
please consult hitp:/fwww.veritext.com/services/all-services/services-information

Parcel No..__0 F"Z«—DU?)(/{”Q{ “56 -- *MEE{}
JobNo: A <T0 — 0> -05

County: (“mu/‘ s
Approved by: /f\(u,uft/f

s invoice #: CHI2896617
Please remit payment to:

To pay online, go to Veritext Job #: 2533685
www.veritext.com .P.O. Box 71303 Invoice Date: 3172017
Veritext accepts all major credit cards Chicago IL. 60694-1303 Balance: $157.50

{American Express, Mastercard, Visa, Discover)



o
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llinois Department of Transportation

Office of Highways Project Implementation / Region 1/ District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, HHlinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: UsS 6

Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-90-003-05

Parcels: 0FZ0034 and 0FZ0035

June 12, 2017

Ms. Barb O’Brien

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Dear Ms. O’Brien:

Enclosed please find cover letter/statement dated May 8, 2017 in the amount of
$9,313.50 from Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered in April, 2017.
The cover letter/statement covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the
above-referenced parcel and is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for
payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attorney Amanda Ripp. Also, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

Anthony J. Quigley, P/E.
. L TR
Region One Eng}neér

4
/ / (;%f F
By: Q\ZM’%‘L K4 %
Jose Rios, P.E.

Interim Buread Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. (w/o encl.)



ﬁéﬂylg AZ(O% * HOUSTON

Jose Rios, Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Attention: David Howorth

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Illinois Department of Transportation
Division of Highways/District 1

201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, Ilhno1s 60196 1096

Re:  JobNo.: R-90- 003 05

Cripnp [P

N DERSS
william P Bila
Robert P Conlon
edward P. Gibbons
Celeste M. King~
Gary L. Lockwood
paul E Matousek
pavid E. walker
mark D. Wilcox

Fou

RECEIVED
MAY 10 Z017

LAND ACQUISITION

Parcel No.: 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; 0FZ0035

Dear Mr. Rios:

Enclosed is our invoice totaling $9,313.50 for professional services rendered in April-
2017 in connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

Job Parcel Invoice | Fees Expenses | Total
R90-003-05 | OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; OFZ0035 121664 | $ 9,174.50 | $ 139.00 | $ §,313.50
TOTAL $+9,313.50

[ have approved this invoice for payment.

regarding the enclosed.

Office of the Attorney General

APPROVED
4 /7

v’) Lo

[P ne s pra

Sharon Eiseman
Chief, Land Acquisition Bureau

Please call with any questions or concerns

5237 APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
Assistant Attorney General Amount: $ 1313 ,50
By:' RO,

Date:

Oq et Csl, AT
VU'{S la; 17

One North Franklin Street, suite 3200 *

chicago, IL 60606-3610 *

Main 312.244.6700 °

sty

Spec\al Assistant Atto
AN 7 @’/
i:ct 1 ‘Swnat re

G eneral

Fax 312.244.6800/6801



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Cynthia A. Schaupp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and diréctions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of ksaid services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

By: %g’y;’”g‘ /)74”%’%%

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this U\ day of (L{/I ,20 [7 A AAAMAAAAAAAAAMAAAAAAAAR AR oA oA A ks e 4 AN
) OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIS ANNE BESWICK
M‘)\ A 7 ‘2 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS §
s N My Commission Expires 01/08/2019 £
Nomy Pﬁf)hc NI

{File: 01159999.DOCX/ }



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Amanda Ripp, being first duly swomn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

WVO&,’R%Q

Amanda Ripp

OFFl‘Q lmo.E‘N:AL
MARIS ANNE BESWICK

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commlssccn Exptres 0110812019

------------------

- SUBSLRIBED and SWORN to before me
this __fl“ﬁ

day of |\\asy 2017

TYVRIVWWYWYWWYWY

{File: 01160002,DOCX / }



"STATE OF ILLINOIS )
‘ ) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Antonia S. Pritchard, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

o A /E N ;
{Libve)) I dties d

SUBS%g{IBED and S\XQXRN to before m
this day of /I

Dy mw/

- Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

N NE B
%Aggr PUBLIC, g OSW
MmMission’ Explre S 01708750 LlNo:,g

{File: 01159997.D0CX / }



CHICAGO » HOUSTON

May 5, 2017

llinois Department of Transportation

One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800
www.wwmlawyers.com

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

INVOICE SUMMARY

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through April 30, 2017.

Invoice #: 121664
WWM File #: 901982.11

Re: " US Rte. 6 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

Total Current Legal Services $9,174.50
Total Current Advances $ 139.00

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 9,313.50



One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800
www.wwmlawyers.com

CHICAG » HOUSTON

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

May 5, 2017

lllinois Department of Transportation

Invoice #: 121664
Account #: 901982.11

Re: US Rte. 6 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L. 050813

LEGAL SERVICES

Date Atty  Description of Services Rendered Hours Amount

4/03/17 AR Draft correspondence with IDOT and AG re details of just compensation 2.50 500.00
amounts; telephone conference with AG re procedure in light of MiL
ruling; telephone conferences with IDOT witnesses re trial stricken;
telephone conference with IDOT re proceeding with motion.

4/04/17 AR Draft motion for summary judgment; receipt and review of motion for 6.60 1,320.00
extension to file brief, appear for hearing and status on case; briefing
schedule on motion for summary judgment entered; telephone
conference with IDOT appraiser re availability in case need testimony;
telephone conference with IDOT re information of original taking.

4/05/17 ASP  Review draft motion for summary judgment and draft of Affidavit of 70 140.00
Francis Lorenz for motion and confer with A. Ripp re: same.

4/05/17 AR Continued drafting of motion for summary judgment; gather and organize 4.60 920.00
exhibits to motion, including drafting of affidavit of IDOT appraiser.

4/07/17 AR Draft final judgment order and trial report. 6.70 1,340.00

4/07/17 MWC Prepare motion to default unknown owners and non-record claimants, 1.00 165.00

notice of motion, order of default; file motion.

4/10/17 AR Correspondence with opposing counsel re receipt of motion for summary 40 80.00
judgment; resend motion, once without exhibits, once with exhibits.

4/10/17 MWC Serve IDOT's motion to default. .30 49.50



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

w

May 5, 2017
121664

Invoice #:

Date

Atty

Description of Services Rendered

4/12/17

4/13/17

411317

41717

4718117

4719117

4121117

4126117

4728117

4/28/17

AR

ASP

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

CLC

Correspondence with opposing counsel re status of response brief,
correspondence with IDOT re trial date; review file to determine if owner
was disclosed as valuation witness.

Review and analyze draft of reply in further support of motion for
summary judgment and confer with A. Ripp re: same.

Draft reply in support of motion for summary judgment; draft direct
examination of appraiser in case need to go to trial; serve reply upon
opposing counsel.

Prepare for bench trial, including conference with appraiser and
preparation of exhibits; telephone messages to opposing counsel re
status for tomorrow's hearing and trial; telephone conference with
judge's clerk re granting of motion for summary judgment; telephone
conferences and correspondence with opposing counsel re granting of
motion; correspondence with IDOT and IDOT appraiser re canceling
appearance for bench trial.

Appear for hearing on motion for summary judgment and bench trial;
motion granted; finalize trial report and appraisal reports to send to IDOT
and AG; review pleadings index to determine status of fee petition;
review fee petition briefs; review case law; conference with Casey re
theory on fee petition and which fees are recoverable; telephone
conference with opposing counsel re fee petition status.

Telephone conferences with judge's clerk re entry of FJO and timing of
entry; discussion of need for language in order regarding Fee Petition;
modify FJO regarding fee petition; forward modified order

Office analysis with Pritchard re status and background on fee petition;
review of law regarding fee petitions.

Conference with opposing counsel re approval of FJO; telephone
conference with clerk re option of sending court order electronically for
entry; forward orders to clerk and opposing counsel for entry.

Obtain certified copy of FJO; forward FJO to IDOT,; conference with
Cifonelli re forward FJO to other parties who received portion of PJC
award that must return proceeds.

Prepare letter to opposing counsel with orders.

TOTALS

TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES

FEE SUMMARY
Name Staff Level Hours Rate
Matthew W. Casey Associate 1.30 165.00

Hours

.70

.40

7.30

6.10

5.50

.80

.80

1.00

50

40

46.30

Amount

140.00

80.00

1,460.00

1,220.00

1,100.00

160.00

160.00

200.00
100.00

40.00

$9,174.50

$9,174.50

Total
214.50



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

May 5, 2017
Invoice #: 121664

Name

Catherine L. Cifonelii
Antonia S. Pritchard
Amanda Ripp
TOTALS

Date Description

4/10/17 Attendance fees, Veritext Corp, 4/10/2017; Professional attendance on April 4, 2017.

TOTAL ADVANCES

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE

Staff Level

Paralegal
Of Counsel
Of Counsel

ADVANCES

Hours
40
1.10
43.50
46.30

Rate
100.00
200.00
200.00

Total
40.00
220.00
8,700.00
$9,174.50

Amount
139.00

$ 139.00

$ 9,313.50



\h;?:li:\zgt%zrgion, V E R I T E X T

1 North Frankiin Street, Suite 3000 LEGAL SOLUTIONS
Chicago IL 60606

Tel. 312.442,9087 Fax. 312.442.9095
Fed. Tax ID: 20-3132569

Bill To: Amanda Ripp, Esq. Invoice #: CHI2935215
Walker Wilcox Maiousek, LLP Invoice Date: 4110/2017

1 N Franklin St
Suite 3200 Balance Due: $138.00

Chicago, L, 60806-3610

Case: Hinois Department of Transportation v. Greatbanc Trust Co.
Job #: 2556789 | Job Date: 4/4/2017 | Delivery: Expedited

Billing Afty: Amanda Ripp, Esq.

Location:  Richard .J. Daley Center

50 West Washington Street | Courtroom 2503 | Chicago, I
60601

Sched Atty: Amanda Ripp, Esq. | Walker Wilcox Matousek, LLP

SRR A R

hearlng { Professtonal Attendance $139.00
i l; $138.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
== 18 $139.00
TERMS: Payable upon recelpt. Accounts 30 days past due will baar a finance charge of 1,5% per month. Accounts unpaid aﬁer 90 days agree to pay all collection costs,

including reasonable attomey’s fees. Contact us to correct payment errors. No adjustments will be mada after 80 days, For more Information on chargas relgted to our services
please consult hitp://www.veritext.com/services/all-servicesiservices-information

Notes:

. Invoice #: CHI2935215
Please remit payment to:

To pay online, go to Veritext Job #: 2556789
www.veritext.com P.O. Box 71303 Invoice Date: 4/10/2017
11982 Veritext accepls all major credit cards Chicago IL 60694-1303 Balance: $139.00

{American Express, Mastercard, Visa, Discover)



llinois Department of Transportation

Office of Highways Project Implementation f Region 1/ District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, lilinois §0196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: US6 "
Location: US 45 to 94" Avenue a0
County: Cook g
Job No.: R-90-003-05 v \\’\
Parcels: OFZ0034 and 0FZ0035 5

\W g\.‘

June 12, 2017

Ms. Barb O’Brien

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Dear Ms.' QO’Brien:

Encloged please find cover letter/statement dated May 16, 2017 in the amount of
20,00 from Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered from May 1 through
, 2017. The cover letter/statement covers the expense of eminent domain

proceedings for the above-referenced parcel and is being forwarded to the Village of
Orland Park for payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attorney Amanda Ripp. Alse, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

Anthony J. Quigley, B.E.
Region One Engi

By:
Jose Rios, P.E.

Interim Bureat Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. {(w/0 encl.)
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LAND ACQUISITION oo e

Jose Rios, Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition
Attention: David Howorth

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION

Hlinois Department of Transportation

Division of Highways/District 1

201 West Center Court .

Schaumburg, Hlinois 60196-1096

Re: Job No.: R—9O 003-05
Parcel No.: 0FZ20034 A&B and TE-A&B ; 0FZ0035

Dear Mr. Rios:

Enclosed is our invoice totaling $620.00 for professional services rendered through May
12,2017 in connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

Job Parcel Invoice | Fees Expenses Total
R90-003-05 | OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; OFZ0035 | 122306 | S 620.00 | S - | S 620.00
$620.00

I have approved this invoice for payment. Please call with any questions or concerns
regarding the enclosed.

gggg 8]:/ the Attorney General ,//
ED ’ 7
Z,&bt/f\./ Z (se z “Special Assistant Atforney General

ron SZiseman ,
. ,‘7, _Q;\d“’\‘b’,, on%@aﬁ 472 ‘% & ¢ /é

Assistant Attorney General APPROVED FOR PAYMENT D's’m ¢ f Slgna’fﬁre

Amount: $_ A0 T

Qé&& 8\\ ol <Ll

Date: W A /
4 !

i \/\
One North Franklin street, Suite 3200 * Chicago, IL 60606-3610 * Main 312.244.6700 * Fax 312.244.6800/680 Pt h\%\



# STATEOFILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Antonia S. Pritchard, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

SUBSCRIBED and ORN to before me
this _{{pbN day of (4 17 .

PPy mw

- Notary-P'ubhc

MAR| OFFICIAL SEaL

$ NoT, S
CARY PUBLIC, §7a7 WCK

TE OF §
Ommtssmn Expireg 01/08522)’\;8'8

{File: 01159997.D0CX / }



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Amanda Ripp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;
further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

’A UL AASE B {:.g!/-
Amanda Ripp

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
this uoﬂi\ day of | ,20[7]

/
ﬂwmw

Notary Public

oy OFFICIAL SEA
AR AL
N%TARY PU;zlcNg BESWICK

My Commlss:on Exp:resE (g /OBLLg:'SIS

{File: 01160002.DOCX / }



© STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Cynthia A. Schaupp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses '
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;
further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

By:

SUB%CRIBED and S RN to before me

this ‘gf\_day of | ,20}'( .
WW i,

Notary‘?ublic v

o OFFICIAL SEAL s

voIARIS ANNE BESWCK
Mmgv PURLIC, STATE OF 1o inors
My Cor . 5ston Expires 01/08/2019

{File: 01159999.DOCX/ }



CHICAGD » MHOUSTON

May 15, 2017

lilinois Department of Transportation

One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800
www. wwmlawvers.com

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

INVOICE SUMMARY

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through May 12, 2017.

Invoice #: 122306
WWM File #: 901982.11

Re: USRte. 8 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cock County
Case# 06 L 050813

Total Current Legal Services $620.00
Total Current Advances $.00
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 620.00



One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 312.244.6800
www. wwmlawvers.com

CHICAaGoy » HOUATON

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

May 15, 2017

lllinois Department of Transportation

Invoice #: 122306
Account #; 901982.11

Re: USRte. 6 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

LEGAL SERVICES
Date Atty Description of Services Rendered Hours Amount
5/01/17 CLC Prepare letter to additional defendant with certified final judgment order,; .80 80.00
prepare letter to Mr. Rios with certified final judgment order.
5/02/17 AR  Office conference with Cifonelli re preparation of letter to counsel and .30 60.00
parties that may be required to return their portion of the PJC award.
5/03/17 CLC Review and update pleadings; docketing. 1.00 100.00
5/04/17 AR  Receipt and review of letter from law firm re FJO provision requiring their .70 140.00
return of a portion of the PJC award; review file and obtain copy of Order of
Withdraw.
5/08/17 AR  Telephone conference with attorney for bank re FJO terms requiring refund .80 160.00

of PJC award from all parties receiving part of the PJC; draft
correspondence to law firm re refusal to modify the FJO to delete ia firms
obligation to refund their portion of the PJC award.

5/09/17 AR  Receipt and review of emergency motion to vacate FJO; obtain IDOT's 40 80.00
response to fee petition and note argument that law firm responsible for
return of excess.

TOTALS ‘ 4.00 $620.00

TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES $ 620.00



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

Maw 16, 2017
#ivoice #: 122306

FEE SUMMARY
Name Staff Level Hours Rate Total
Catherine L. Cifonelli Paralegal 1.80 100.00 180.00
Amanda Ripp Of Counsel 2.20 200.00 440.00
TOTALS 4.00 $ 620.00
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $620.00



) linois Department of Transportation

Divislon of Highways/District 1
201 West Center Court/Schaumburg, tilinois 60186-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: uses

Location: US 45 to 94th Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-90-003-05

Parcel: OFZ0035

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY
July 14, 2017

Ms. Barb O'Brien

Village of Oriand Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, lllinois 80462

Dear Ms. O'Brien:

—
sed please find Invgite #574358 dated June 7, 2017}in the amount of
$65.00 from Wheatland Title y-CONpany. This invoice is being

orwarded to the Village of Orland Park for payment. The invoice covers the
expense of title commitments, ALTA policies and cost of insurance for the
above-referenced parcel.

Please submit your remittance directly to Wheatland Titie Guaranty Company,
attention Ms. Barb Ofliges. Also, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at
(847) 705-4291,

Very truly yours,

Anthony J. Quigley, P.E.
Region One r
/ ‘
s NG

By:
Jose Rios,P.E. ‘ B . B}
Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc:  Ms. Sheila Derka (wio encls)
Ms. Barb Olliges (w encls)



INVOICE #: 574358 08/07/2017

INVOICE

(Piease reference INVOICE # on payment)

Wheatland Title Guaranty Company
105 W. Veterans Parkway
Yorkville, liinois 60560

(630) 892-2323
FEIN 36-3576897
TO:
lllinols Department of Transportation 1
201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096

WTG File Number: OPK-C0-3419.0
Effective Date: 03/23/2017

Section: 21
Township: 36N
Range: 12E

Customer Reference(s):

Project: 155th and LaGrange Road

Purchase Order Number:; 26835

Job Number: R-90-003-05

Parcel: OFZ0035

Owner: People of the Siate of lllinois, Department of Transportation

Tax Parcel Number;  27-21-201-003(pi); 27-21-201-002(pt)

Later Date Commitment $65.00
TOTAL COST $65.00



\ llinois Department of Transportation

' Divislon of Highways/District 1
201 Wesl Center Court/Schaumburg, lilinols 60196-10986

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: USé

Location: US 45 to 94™ Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-90-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 and 0FZ0035

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

July 21, 2017

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, lllinois 60462
Attn: Ms. Barb O'Brien

Dear Ms. O'Brien:

Enclosed please Iim¢invmw@ KMD Valuation Group, LLC
g@fﬁy 12, 2017 in the amount of $6,750.00)for services rendered from

tober-2015-through—Aprit—2017 =Fhis—i & was submitted by Amanda
Ripp, Special Assistant Attorney General and is now being forwarded to the

Village of Orland Park for payment. The invoice covers expenses related to
eminent domain proceedings for the above-referenced parcels.

Please submit your remittance directly to KMD Valuation Group, LLC, with a
copy to attorney Amanda Ripp of Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP. Also, please
send a copy of your remittance to Ms. Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at
(847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

Anthony J. Quigley, PE

Region One Engiheer
£EC
#2A

By:
Jose Rios, PE
Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka {(w/o encl.)
Ms. Amanda Ripp (w/o encl.)



KM D Valuation Group, LLC

47 West Polk Street, Suite 256, Chicago, IL 60605
Phone: 312.360.1170 Fax: 312.380.4640

Bill To: invoice Date:
INinois Department of Revenue
C/0 Ms. Amanda Ripp Invoice Number;
Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP
One North Franklin Street Date Due: -
Suite 3200
Chicago, lllinois 60606 Amount Due; -
$6,750.00

In Regards to:
SW Corner of LaGrange Road and 159th Street

Orland Park, lllinois
IDOT vs GreatBanc Trust Co, as Trustee et al
IDOT Job No. R-80-03-05
ase L5013
"Petey's Il Restaurant”

Professional Services:

)

Amount Due: |
L]

sl DI g
¥,

07/12/2016 For Professional Services in the above Stated Property $8,750.00
Real Estate Consulting Services

IDOT Parcel #s OFZ0034A, OFZ0034B, 34TE-A, 34TE-B and OFZ20035
PINs: 27-21-201-002 and 27-21-201-003

Subject Property: /-40.259 acre site improved with a +/- 4,950 square
foot restaurant building. Net site area +/- 37.020 acres

Work performed October, 2015 through April, 2017

27 hours x 250/hour
(See Attached for Breakdown)

Amount Due This Invoice: $6,750.00

To be properiy credited, please return one copy of this invoice with remittance to:

KMD Valuation Group, LLC
Attention: Accounts Recelvable
47 West Polk Street Suite 256
Chicago, IL 60605

Federal Tax ID #26-0404235




Summary of Hours
Work Performed October 2015 through April 2017

Petey's Restaurant
SW Corner of 159th Street and LaGrange Road, Orland Park
IDOT Vs GreatBanc Trust Co, as Trustee et al
Case No. 06 L 50813

IDOT Job # R90-003-05  Parcels OFZ0034A, OFZ0034B, 34TEA, 34TEB, and OFZ0035

Description*

Meetings, Teleconferences, Comrespondence
1 Walker Wilcox and Matouseck, LLP

Dates: October 2015 through April 2017

IReview of Judgements and Responses regarding case

Collection and Analysis of Data including:
Collection and Analysis of specific sales including:

Wal-Mart, Menards, Surrounding Parcels including TIF and entitiements
Applebee Sales, including restaurant franchise lease data
Dates: QOctober, 2015 through December, 2015

{Rebuttal Report
Review of 4 PRS Consulting Appraisals (Joe Thouvenell, MAl Appraisals)

Dates of Transmittal: October 2006; September 2015; December 2015
Review Deposition of Joe Thouvenell {Deposition date March 2016)
Research PRS Appraisal Data
Prepare Rebuttal Report
Dates: February 2016 through April 2016

Deposition Preparation
initial Review for Deposition

Dates: December 2015 and March 2016

Services October 2015 through April 2017 TOTAL HOURS
Hourly Rate
TOTAL FEE

* Description reflects the major categories of work performed and completed

Hours

25

0.5

13

27
$250

$6,750

!
%




william & 8ila
rRobert 0 Conlon
Edward £ Gibbons
Celeste M. King

RECE!VE D Gary 1. Lockwood

paul £ Matousek

JUL 1 Q 2017 D&:Zd E. &i!laikcr
LANDACQUISITION
July 17,2017 Amanda Ripp

Tel: 312.244-6782
Fax: 312.244.6800
ARippid wwmlawyers.com

Jose Rios, Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition
Attention: David Howorth

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION

Illinois Department of Transportation

Division of Highways/District 1

201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, Illinois 60196-1096

Re:  IDOT v GreatBanc Trust Co., as Trustee, et al.
Case No.: 06 L 50813

Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 (Orland Park, 11.)
County: Cook

Job No.: R90-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and OFZ0035

Petey's Restaurant
Dear Mr. Rios:
Enclosed is Invoice No. 15065-2 dated July 12, 2016, in the amount of $6,750.00 from
KMD Valuation Group, LLC for professional services rendered in connection with the

acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

I have approved this invoice for payment. Please call with any questions or concerns
regarding the enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Arranda Ripp> ’
Enclosure

onc North Franklin Strect, Suite 3200 » Chicago, 1L 60606-3610 * Main 312,244.6700 * Fax 312.244.6800/6801 ~w o



\ llinois Department of Transportation

/ Office of Highways Project Implementation / Region 1/ District §
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, iliinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: US6

Location: US 45 to 94'" Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-80.003-05

Parcels: 0FZ0034 and OFZ0035

~
A7

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY 1

\’L

/l

August 8, 2017 \v\\/ (& Le

w
Ms. Barb O'Brien
Village of Orland Park

14700 8. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Hlinois 60462

Dear Ms. O’Brien:

Enclosed please find cover letter/statement dated June 13, 2017 in the amount of
$6,647.50 from Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered from May 13
through May 31, 2017. The cover letter/statement covers the expense of eminent
domain proceedings for the above-referenced parcel and is being forwarded to the
Village of Orland Park for payment,

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, to the
attention of attorney Amanda Ripp. Also, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms.
Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

Anthony J. Quigley, P.E.

Region One Engineer

Omolara Johnson.

Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Amanda Ripp, Esq. (w/o encl.)
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Jose Rios, Interim Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition :ag% {‘m : i R g
Attention: David Howorth 5‘*& o @ E @

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION

[llinois Department of Transportation JUL 03 v/
Division of Highways/District 1
201 West Center Court (L ATTORSEY GEn: Y FUOANE

MKE)ACQ«’JIO TION Lo

B v et
& -~
Crdhany

Schaumburg, llinois 60196-1096

Re:  Job No.: R-90-003-05
Parcel No.: 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; 0FZ0035

Dear Mr. Rios: ﬂ??‘f /3 - /)74); A [ Aoty

Enclosed is our invoice totaling $6,647.50 for’ professional services rendem through

May-281T7Tn connection with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.
lob | Parcel Invoice | Fees Expenses | Total
R90-003-05 | OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B ; OFZ0035 122725 | $ 6,647.50 | § -1 S 6,647.50

$ £,647.50 |

I have approved this invoice for payment. Please call with any questions or concerns
regarding the enclosed.

Office of the Attorney General
APPROVED | ~ :

i‘j ' W i Special Assistant Attome?_ 3
Sharon Eiseman ?
Assistant Attorney General Diktrict I*S?g%al( ire

7,/5/_,/7 Amounti%fg(o‘l"i 5o (M
Gﬁv&&\gs\' Do
=\4.=\7

one north Franklin street, Suite 3200 = Chicago. tL 60606-3610 = Main 312.244.6700 » Fax 312.244.6800/6801



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Amanda Ripp, being first duly swom, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

AW’K»?W

Amanda Ripp

SUBSCRIBED and § RN to before me
this {Ddn  day of , 20

ﬂ% Pdblic

AAABAALAA

.....

omccAL SEAL -
MARIS ANNE BESwi
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLinois
ommission Expires ovoazzmg

vvvvvvv

{File: 01160002.00CX / }



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, Cynthia A. Schaupp, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is a true and correct representation of said services and time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecutinn of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore.

2 - 7
By: %’ﬁ//@ /é/f%ra‘;é/g:l

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this \Z)m day of i , 2017

-
PONes e PDoasn b

ﬂlotary Public

................

MARIS ANNE BESWICK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS §.
My Commission Expires 017082018

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv bk Laddaiid

{File: 01159999.D0CX/ }




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK % >

The undersigned, Antonia S. Pritchard, being first duly sworm, deposes and states that she
performed the legal services above-stated in the time stated, or the services have been performed
under her supervision and directions; and that the Statement of Fees and Reimbursable Expenses
to which this Affidavit it attached is & true and correct representation of said services und time;

further, that the expenses detailed herein were incurred or expended in the prosecution of the

identified case or cases and were necessary therefore,

(Libnc, UJU e

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN io before me

this \’{H_h day of ‘2}()1;&9 ,201’!
Notary-Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIS ANNE BESWICK

TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF JLLINOIS
‘ N%y Commission Expires. 01108!2019

{File: 01155967.00CX / }
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June 8, 2017

lllinois Department of Transportation

Cne North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800
www.wwmlawvers.com

Federal Tax [D: 20~ 2504747

INVOICE SUMMARY
For legal services rendered and costs advanced through May 31, 2017.

invoice #: 122725
WWWM File # 901982.11

Re: US Rte. 6 IDOT v, GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcei # DFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R80-003-05

Cook County

Case # 06 |. 050813
Total Current Legal Services $ 6,647.50
Total Current Advances $.00

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 6,647.50



ALKER

N

L U HICAGE

frou

June 8, 2017

One North Franklin Street

ILCOX Suite 3200
ATOUSEK Chicago, IL 606(6-3610
e Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 312.244.06800
www.wwmlawvers.com

AT0N

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

Hlincis Department of Transportation

invoice #:

Account #

122725
901982.11

Re: USRie. 6 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcet #0FZ20035
Job # R80-003-05
Cook County
Case# 06 L 050813

Date

51617

5115117

5115117

511617

5116/17

5/16/17

ASP

AR

cLC
AR

MWC

CLC

LEGAL SERVICES
Description of Services Rendered Hours Amount
Research regarding apportionment proceedings to allocate 2.50 500.00

compensation; trial court's jurisdiction to enforce and apportion
compensation during appeal, recovering refund from lawfirm that
received a portion of the preliminary compensation, and confer with A.
Ripp re: same.

Appear for and attend Emergency Motion to Vacate FJO that included 7.50 1,500.00
law firm that received proceeds of PJC award directly from circuit court;

research law regarding "interested party to PJC award; telephone

conference with SAAG re appeal addressing issue; research law on

whether notice required; telephone conferences with AG and IDOT re

issue and direction to proceeds to address issue in briefs.

Review and update pleadings; docketing. 1.00 100.00

Correspondence with prior SAAG re question on with petition to withdraw 344 680.00
and current issues with FJO, continued review of case law regarding law

firms as parties responsible for returning part of proceeds of PJC award;

corresponderice with AG re clarification of trial report.

Research case law on court's jurisdiction over parties not named in 1.38 214.50
complaint,
Review titles file and title reports; prepare correspondence to title 80 90.00

company with documents requesting later dates.



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

June 8, 2017

Invoice #;. 122728

Date Atty

Bescription of Services Rendered

51717 AR

5/23/117 AR

5/24117 MWC

526117 AR

525117 MWC

5/26/17 AR

5130117 AR
5/30/17 CLC
531117 AR

5131117 CLC

Research and analyze issue regarding party, defendant and party with
an interest In the award; review case law and Rule 23 Order from 2nd
District. Appear for and attend Petition to Vacate FJO by law firm who
received a portion of the PJC award; petition granted; Advise AG and
Appellate AG of reverse order of sentence ruling.

Receipt and review of notice of appeal filed by property owner; forward
to IDOT and AG, forward to defendant/bank.

Read and analyze defendant's petition to withdraw preliminary just
compensation award; begin preparation of IDOT's motion to withdraw
remaining PJC funds on deposit.

Forward notice of appeal of owner to AG and Appellate AG, discuss
IDOT's notice of appeal; draft notice of appeal.

Finalize petition to withdraw remaining preliminary just compensation
funds on deposit with treasurer; gather exhibits for petition; prepare

notice of motion; serve documents on named defendants; prepare, serve

FOIA request to Cook County Treasurer,

Correspondence with AG and Appeliate AG re appeal issues and
deadlines and if to file appeal; confirm appesl to be filed.

Finalize and draft Notice of Appeal and file with trial court.

Prepare notice of filing of notice of appeal; prepare service list.
Telephone conference with opposing counsel for bank re appeal as
joining party; correspondence with paralegal re filing of NOA with
Appellate court; drafting docketing statement; review disbursement
information and calculate refund from individuals receiving PJC funds.

Prepare notice of filing of notice of filing of notice of appeal.

TOTALS
TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES
FEE SUMMARY

Name Staff Level Hours Rate
Matthew W, Casey Associate 5.50 165.00
Catherine L. Cifonelli Paralegal 3.20 100.00
Antonia S. Pritchard Of Counse! 2.50 200,00
Amanda Ripp Of Counsel 24.60 200.00
TOTALS 35.80

Hours

7.80

.50

1.40

1.30

2.80

1.00

1.00
.80

2,10

50

35.80

Amount

1,560.00

100.00

231.00

260.00

462.00

200.00

200.00
80.00
420.00

50.00
$ 6,647.50

$ 6,647.50

Total
907.50
320.00
500.00

4,920.00
$ 6,647.50



Walker Wilcox Mc tousek LLP

June 8, 2017
Invoice #;, 1227286

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $6,647.50



